COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

CERTIFICATION AFFIDAVIT
FOR THE COUNTY OF

LYCOMING

2020 Presidential Primary
June 2, 2020

| HEREBY AFFIRM that the attached is a report containing the total number of registered
voters for each political party in each voting district as of the date below, submitted within
twenty (20) days after the close of registration to the Bureau of Commissions, Elections, and
Legislation of the Department of State in accordance with Section 302(m) of the
Pennsylvania Election Code.

Forrest K. Lehman
Signature of Chief Clerk or Authorized Representative

COUNTY BOARD OF ELECTIONS

DATE: 05/22/2020




PENNSYLVANIA BUREAU OF ELECTIONS DATE 5/22/2020
DEPARTMENT OF STATE VOTER REGISTRATION STATISTICS PAGENO. 1of 3

2020 Presidential Primary
06/02/2020

COUNTY - 41 LYCOMING

Precinct Code Precinct Description DEM REP Other Total
0100 ANTHONY TOWNSHIP 87 446 62 595
0200 ARMSTRONG TOWNSHIP 112 293 45 450
0300 BASTRESS TOWNSHIP 76 253 40 369
0400 BRADY TOWNSHIP 65 222 32 319
0500 BROWN TOWNSHIP 17 57 5 79
0600 CASCADE TOWNSHIP 68 179 53 300
0700 CLINTON TOWNSHIP 324 787 140 1,251
0800 COGAN HOUSE TOWNSHIP 99 438 75 612
0900 CUMMINGS TOWNSHIP 75 135 21 231
1000 DUBOISTOWN BORO 202 518 108 828
1100 ELDRED TOWNSHIP 305 990 149 1,444
1200 FAIRFIELD TOWNSHIP 425 1,207 239 1,871
1300 FRANKLIN TOWNSHIP 124 367 68 559
1400 GAMBLE TOWNSHIP 100 389 52 541
1500 HEPBURN TOWNSHIP 444 1,135 205 1,784
1601 HUGHESVILLE BORO 1ST 176 350 72 598
1602 HUGHESVILLE BORO 2ND 198 394 102 694
1700 JACKSON TOWNSHIP 62 169 29 260
1801 JERSEY SHORE BORO 1ST 135 277 73 485
1802 JERSEY SHORE BORO 2ND 137 285 108 530
1803 JERSEY SHORE BORO 3RD 143 290 67 500
1804 JERSEY SHORE BORO 4TH 131 378 74 583
1900 JORDAN TOWNSHIP 131 290 59 480
2000 LEWIS TOWNSHIP 122 368 65 555
2100 LIMESTONE TOWNSHIP 266 847 96 1,209
2201 LOYALSOCK TWP 1ST 249 593 103 945
2202 LOYALSOCK TWP 2ND 312 506 96 914
2203 LOYALSOCK TWP 3RD 89 243 56 388
2204 LOYALSOCK TWP 4TH 349 632 146 1,127
2205 LOYALSOCK TWP 5TH 464 681 169 1,314

2206 LOYALSOCK TWP 6TH 403 866 185 1,454
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LOYALSOCK TWP 7TH
LYCOMING TOWNSHIP
MCHENRY TOWNSHIP
MCINTYRE TOWNSHIP
MCNETT TOWNSHIP
MIFFLIN TOWNSHIP

MILL CREEK TOWNSHIP
MONTGOMERY BORO
MONTOURSVILLE 1ST
MONTOURSVILLE 2ND
MONTOURSVILLE 3RD
MORELAND TOWNSHIP
MUNCY BORO 1ST
MUNCY BORO 2ND
MUNCY CREEK TWP
MUNCY TOWNSHIP
NIPPENOSE TOWNSHIP
OLD LYCOMING TWP 1ST
OLD LYCOMING TWP 2ND
PENN TOWNSHIP

PIATT TOWNSHIP
PICTURE ROCKS BORO
PINE TOWNSHIP
PLUNKETTS CREEK TWP
PORTER TOWNSHIP
SALLADASBURG BORO
SHREWSBURY TOWNSHIP
SO WMSPT 1ST

SO WMSPT 2ND 1P

SO WMSPT 2ND 2P

SO WMSPT 3RD
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278
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807
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Total

1,743
960
89
267
76
650
413
773
1,133
786
1,227
684
870
726
2,190
769
389
1,957
1,513
565
637
394
195
436
947
130
249
1,232
536
724
1,525
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4600 SUSQUEHANNA TOWNSHIP 175 407 74 656
4700 UPPER FAIRFIELD TWP 265 835 134 1,234
4800 WASHINGTON TOWNSHIP 209 631 105 945
4900 WATSON TOWNSHIP 84 253 45 382
5000 WOLF TOWNSHIP 489 1,148 239 1,876
5100 WOODWARD TOWNSHIP 305 827 160 1,292
6001 WILLIAMSPORT 01ST 506 541 224 1,271
6002 WILLIAMSPORT 02ND 731 296 259 1,286
6003 WILLIAMSPORT 03RD 626 281 197 1,104
6004 WILLIAMSPORT 04TH 465 325 209 999
6005 WILLIAMSPORT 05TH 492 473 198 1,163
6006 WILLIAMSPORT 06TH 464 478 180 1,122
6007 WILLIAMSPORT 07TH 416 420 142 978
6008 WILLIAMSPORT 08TH 438 318 141 897
6009 WILLIAMSPORT 09TH 476 295 157 928
6010 WILLIAMSPORT 10TH 753 316 187 1,256
6011 WILLIAMSPORT 11TH 375 606 147 1,128
6012 WILLIAMSPORT 12TH 468 565 186 1,219
6013 WILLIAMSPORT 13TH 455 587 176 1,218

COUNTY TOTAL 20,565 39,413 9,030 69,008



